EXHIBIT D-2



MILLER THOMSON LLP MILLER TROMSOFFICEM

COMMERCE PLACE + 10155 102 STREET, SUITE 2700 EDMONTON, AB + TEJ 4GB + CANADA

T 780 429 1751 F 780 424 5860

Fax:

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER

To:

Senior Manager for Canadian North

Aveos Fleet Performance Inc.

- and -

Manager, Commercial Contracts

From:

Kevin D. Trumpour

780.429.9707

ktrumpour@millerthomson.ca

Date:

March 18, 2012

Pages (including this cover): 2

514.856.7427

2

MESSAGE

Please see attached.

VALICOUVER CALCARY EDMONTON SASKATOON REGINA CONDON KITCHENER WATERLOO GUELDH TORONTO MARKHAM MONTREAL

NOTICE

This fax is intended for use only by the persons to whom it is specifically addressed above and should not be read by, or delivered to, any other person. This fax may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by calling the sender's direct line above (collect if necessary). We thank you in advance for your co-operation and assistance.

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT

TO: AVEOS FLEET PERFORMANCE INC.

FROM: CANADIAN NORTH INC.

DATE: March 18, 2012

In accordance with section 15 of the General Terms Agreement for B737 Technical Services made as of the 19th day of December, 2008 between Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. and Canadian North Inc., as amended (the "General Terms Agreement"), Canadian North Inc. hereby gives notice to Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. that the General Terms Agreement is terminated effective March 18, 2012 as a result of the insolvency of Aveos Fleet Performance Inc.

Notwithstanding the termination of the General Terms Agreement, Canadian North Inc. hereby reserves unto itself all rights and remedies it possesses under the terms and provisions of the General Terms Agreement, whether at law or in equity, or by virtue of the terms of the General Terms Agreement, and in particular, notwithstanding the termination of the General Terms Agreement, Canadian North Inc. reserves unto itself the right to proceed against Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. for recovery of all damages sustained by Canadian North Inc. as a result of the breach of the General Terms Agreement by Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. as enumerated herein, and all damages sustained by Canadian North Inc. as result of termination of the General Terms Agreement, including, without limitation, the recovery as liquidated damages of an amount equal to the costs expected to be incurred by Canadian North Inc. for the replacement of the necessary maintenance services for the unexpired portion of the term of the General Terms Agreement, and all expenses Canadian North Inc. has or shall incur in connection with sourcing alternative maintenance services, including legal fees and expenses on a solicitor and his own client basis.

CANADIAN NORTH INC.

Per:

Kevin D. Trumpour, authorized agent of Canadian North Inc.

Fax Confirmation Report

Date & Time

: 18-MAR-2012 12:58 SUN

Fax Number

: 7804245866

Fax Name

: EDMXFX26S

Model Name

: WorkCentre 3550

Total	Pages	Saar	nod
TOTAL	PACES	scar	mea

No. Remote Station

2 StartTime

Duration Page

Hode

Job Type Result

##863915148567427 001

18-03 12:57

00'52

002/002

HS Success

Abbreviations:

HS: Host Send HR:Host Receive

MS: Mailbox Save MP: Mailbox Print

PL:Polled Local PR:Polled Remote WS: Waiting To Send EC: Error Correct

CP:Completed FA: Fail RP:Report

TS: Terminated by System TU: Terminated by User

G3:Group3

Miller Thomson HILLE TRABECT LUP

Employed the After 152 and 153 and 154 and 155 and 155

1 27 14/6 [*5] # *4 14, 2 5/1 p

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER

To:

Senior Manager for Canadian North Avons Finel Performance Inc.

- and -

Managor, Commercial Contracts

Franc

Kevin D. Trumpour 780 429 9707 kliumpoor@mitterthomson on

March 16 7012

Pages (including this pover) 2

Fax: \$14,050,7427

MESSAGE

Please see attached

palatini in propose i statos a stato donstrue esitación futinal originados paratros candotes alegados.

NOTICE

They have intended for use only by the persons to whem it is epecifically additioned when not should not be read by as detected to any other person. This far may contain privileged or condectual information. If you have necessed the are not present only or memorable by railing the confer's devot line above (coloral # necessary). We thank you in advance to your or operation and satisfaction.

Termination Notice

Bosh Harin

paul.lochab

03/18/2012 12:46 PM

Continued the transfer of the

Mr. Lochab,

Attached for service on Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. is a Termination Notice from Canadian North Inc. with respect to the General Terms Agreement for B737 Technical Services

In accordance with Section 29 of the General Terms Agreement for B737 Technical Services, a copy of this Notice will be faxed to the Commercial Department Fax (514.856.7427), Attention: Senior Manager for Canadian North, with a copy to Manager, Commercial Contracts.

Kevin Trumpour

Miller Thomson LLP 2700 Commerce Place 10155 - 102 Street Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 Direct Line: 780,429 9707

Fax: 780.424.5866

Email: ktrumpour@millorthomson.com

www.millerthomson.com

scan_20120318_142032.pdf

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT

TO: AVEOS FLEET PERFORMANCE INC.

FROM: CANADIAN NORTH INC.

DATE: March 18, 2012

In accordance with section 15 of the General Terms Agreement for B737 Technical Services made as of the 19th day of December, 2008 between Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. and Canadian North Inc., as amended (the "General Terms Agreement"), Canadian North Inc. hereby gives notice to Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. that the General Terms Agreement is terminated effective March 18, 2012 as a result of the insolvency of Aveos Fleet Performance Inc.

Notwithstanding the termination of the General Terms Agreement, Canadian North Inc. hereby reserves unto itself all rights and remedies it possesses under the terms and provisions of the General Terms Agreement, whether at law or in equity, or by virtue of the terms of the General Terms Agreement, and in particular, notwithstanding the termination of the General Terms Agreement, Canadian North Inc. reserves unto itself the right to proceed against Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. for recovery of all damages sustained by Canadian North Inc. as a result of the breach of the General Terms Agreement by Aveos Fleet Performance Inc. as enumerated herein, and all damages sustained by Canadian North Inc. as result of termination of the General Terms Agreement, including, without limitation, the recovery as liquidated damages of an amount equal to the costs expected to be incurred by Canadian North Inc. for the replacement of the necessary maintenance services for the unexpired portion of the term of the General Terms Agreement, and all expenses Canadian North Inc. has or shall incur in connection with sourcing alternative maintenance services, including legal fees and expenses on a solicitor and his own client basis

CANADIAN NORTH INC.

Per:

Kevirr D. Trumpour, authorized agent of Canadian North Inc.